TRAFFORD COUNCIL

Report to: Health & Wellbeing Board

Date: 21st July 2023

Report for: Information/Decision

Report of: Helen Gollins, DPH on behalf of Trafford Women's Voices

Core Group.

Report Title

Trafford Women's Voices. One Voice Raises Another

Purpose

To share with the Health and Wellbeing Board;

- The background to the Trafford's Women's Voices,
- The journey so far,
- The next steps.

Recommendations

Trafford Women's Voices Core Group requests that Trafford's Health and Wellbeing Board considered the following recommendations:

- i. commits to the Women's Voices POWER pledge or if not in agreement with the pledges, agrees to collectively review these and send comments or amendments to Berni.Tomlinson@trafford.gov.uk by Friday 27th July.
- ii. supports the *develop relationships for change* proposal. This model based on the Poverty Truth Commission model, will link community women with women in leadership to support change at an operational level.
- iii. agrees the proposed governance-the Trafford Women's Voice Core Group is accountable to the HWB Board. The Board will receive quarterly reports from the DPH.
- iv. engages in a review of membership of the core group and where partners are contacted for nominations for the group, this nomination is actioned.

Contact person for access to background papers and further information:

Name: Helen Gollins, Director of Public Health

Telephone: 07817951555